Question 1

Should responses to question 2.7 (Offering Period), 3.4.11 (Insurance), 3.4.12 (Constraints), 3.4.15 (Technical Responses), and Section 7 (Appendices), which are all mandatory requirements, be added as separate sections to our response? These items are not currently listed in the Response Item list that appears on page 45 of the RFP.

Answer 1

Please respond to the above mentioned sections that are deemed mandatory.

Question 2

Question 4.6.1 (d) references section 3.3.4, which does not appear to exist. Should this be 3.4.2?

Answer 2

Yes, please replace 3.3.4 with 3.4.2.

Question 3

Question 4.6 (f) states - Describe the method used to ensure compliance with the work schedule. What does CMHC meant by the term "work schedule"?

Answer 3

Work schedule refers to the Turnaround Time Requirements described in section 3.4.3.2.